STATE OF FLORIDA AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION

AGENCY CLERK

2017 DEC 22 A II: 24

LORR INC. d/b/a ACCESSIBLE HOME HEALTH CARE OF SOUTH MIAMI-DADE.

Petitioner,	DOAH CASE NO. 17-4267
v.	AHCA No. 2016012792 License No. 299993378 File No. 19966009
STATE OF FLORIDA, AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION,	Provider Type: Home Health Agency RENDITION NO.: AHCA- 17 -0735 -S-OLC
Respondent.	
	/

FINAL ORDER

THIS CAUSE came on for consideration before the Agency for Health Care Administration ("the Agency"), which finds and concludes as follows:

- 1. The Agency issued the Petitioner the attached Notice of Intent to Deny for Renewal (Ex. 1). The parties have since entered into the attached Settlement Agreement (Ex. 2), which is adopted and incorporated by reference.
- 2. The Amended Notice of Intent to Deny for Renewal is superseded by the parties' Settlement Agreement. The parties shall comply with the terms of the Settlement Agreement.

ORDERED in Tallahassee, Florida, on this 22 day of December, 2017.

Justin M. Senior, Secretary

Agency for Health Care Administration

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO JUDICIAL REVIEW

A party that is adversely affected by this Final Order is entitled to seek judicial review which shall be instituted by filing one copy of a notice of appeal with the agency clerk of AHCA, and a second copy, along with filing fee as prescribed by law, with the District Court of Appeal in the appellate district where the agency maintains its headquarters or where a party resides. Review of proceedings shall be conducted in accordance with the Florida appellate rules. The notice of appeal must be filed within 30 days of rendition of the order to be reviewed.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

> Richard J. Shoop, Agency Clerk Agency for Health Care Administration 2727 Mahan Drive, Mail Stop 3 Tallahassee, Florida 32308 Telephone (850) 412-3630

Facilities Intake Unit	Michael J. Hardy, Assistant General Counsel
Agency for Health Care Administration	Office of the General Counsel
(Electronic Mail)	Agency for Health Care Administration
	(Electronic Mail)
Central Intake Unit	Leduc Obas
Agency for Health Care Administration	Individually and as Owner & Officer of Lorr Inc.
(Electronic Mail)	2550 NW 72 nd Avenue, Suite 305
	Miami, Florida 33122
	(U.S. Mail)
Rachellle Remy	Christopher A. Parrella , J.D., CHC, CPC, CPCO
Individually and as Owner & Officer of Lorr Inc.	The Health Law Offices of Anthony C. Vitale, P.A.
2550 NW 72 nd Avenue, Suite 305`	2333 Brickell Ave., Suite A-1
Miami, Florida 33122	Miami, Fl. 33129
(U.S. Mail)	(U.S. Mail)



9414 7266 9904 2057 2669 77



RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR

2016012 192

JUSTIN M. SENIOR INTERIM SECRETARY

November 22, 2016

CERTIFIED

Rachelle Remy, Administrator Accessible Home Health Care Of South Miami-Dade 2550 NW 72nd Ave Ste 305 Miami, FL 33122

File Number: 19966009 License Number: 299993378 Provider Type: Home Health A

Provider Type: Home Health Agency

Case Number: 2016012792

RECEIVED FACILITY INTAKE UNIT

Notice Of Intent To Deny for Renewal

NOV 23 2016

It is the decision of this Agency that Accessible Home Health Care Of South Miami-Dade renewal application for the Home Health Agency license located at 2550 NW 72nd Ave Ste 305, Mianager of for Health 33122 be DENIED pursuant to Section 408.815(1)(c), Florida Statutes.

Care Administration

The Specific Basis for this determination is:

The applicant failed to meet the minimum licensure requirements of Sections 400.471(1) and 408.810, Florida Statutes.

- The applicant failed to demonstrate compliance with Chapter 400, Part III and Chapter 408, Part II, Florida Statutes, and Chapters 59A-8 and 59A-35, Florida Administrative Code during an inspection pursuant to s. 408.811, as required in Section 408.806(7)(a), Florida Statutes.
- The applicant failed to maintain accreditation as required in Section 400.471(2)(h), Florida Statutes.

EXPLANATION OF RIGHTS

Pursuant to Section 120.569, F.S., you have the right to request an administrative hearing. In order to obtain a formal proceeding before the Division of Administrative Hearings under Section 120.57(1), F.S., your request for an administrative hearing must conform to the requirements in Section 28-106.201, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C), and must state the material facts you dispute.

SEE ATTACHED ELECTION AND EXPLANATION OF RIGHTS FORMS.

If you have any questions or need further assistance, please contact the Office of the General Counsel at (850) 412-3630.

Dayle Mooney, Acting Manager

Home Care Unit

Agency for Health Care Administration

cc: Legal Intake Unit, MS# 3

2727 Mahan Drive • MS#34 Tallahassee, FL 32308 AHCA.MyFlorida.com



Facebook.com/AHCAFlorida Youtube.com/AHCAFlorida Twitter.com/AHCA_FL SlideShare.net/AHCAFlorida